recognised in the Statement of Comprehensive Income;

Current
valuation

£'000

Sensitivity:
10% increase in

valuation
£'000

Sensitivity:
10% reduction

in valuation
£'000

Tangible fixed assets, other than investment properties, are depreciated over their useful lives taking into account residual values, where
appropriate. The actual lives of the assets and residual values are assessed annually and may vary depending on a number of factors. In
re-assessing asset lives, these factors will be taken into account. Residual value assessments consider issues such as future market
conditions, the remaining life of the asset and projected disposal values.

For housing property assets, the assets are broken down into components based on management’s assessment of the properties.
Individual useful economic lives are assigned to these components.

Though these estimates are subject to fluctuations in the life of asset, sensitivity testing shown below indicates no material impact on
the charge that would be recognised in the Statement of Comprehensive Income;

Current useful
expected life

(years)

Sensitivity:
10% increase

in UEL
£'000

Sensitivity:
10% reduction

in UEL
£'000

Page 44

2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Social housing lettings (note 5) 60,621 - (50,970) - 9,651

Other Social Housing Activities
First tranche low cost home ownership sales 3,362 (2,692) - - 670
Staircasing activity on low cost home ownership - - - 35 35
Right to buy sales - - - 383 383
Right to acquire sales - - - 491 491

3,362 (2,692) - 909 1,579

Activities other than social housing activities
Commercial properties 169 - (24) - 145
Non social housing units 657 - (195) - 462
Furlough 64 - - - 64
Other 95 - (123) (609) (637)

985 - (342) (609) 34

64,968 (2,692) (51,312) 300 11,264

2020 2020 2020 2020 2020
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Social housing lettings (note 5) 59,505 - (50,401) - 9,104

Other Social Housing Activities
First tranche low cost home ownership sales 3,739 (3,024) - - 715
Staircasing activity on low cost home ownership - - - 1 1
Right to buy sales - - - 851 851
Right to acquire sales - - - 535 535

3,739 (3,024) - 1,387 2,102

Activities other than social housing activities
Commercial properties 175 - (12) - 163
Non social housing units 667 - (342) - 325
Other 69 - (69) 2 2

911 - (423) 2 490

64,155 (3,024) (50,824) 1,389 11,696

Turnover Cost of sales Operating
costs

Operating
surplus

Surplus on
disposal of
fixed assets

(note 11)

One Vision Housing Limited

Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2021 (continued)

Operating
surplus

Operating
costs

Cost of salesTurnover

4  Particulars of turnover, cost of sales, operating costs and operating surplus

Surplus on
disposal of
fixed assets

(note 11)

Page 45

2021 2021 2021 2020
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Income

Rents net of identifiable service charges 51,292 4,112 55,404 55,548
Service charge income 2,795 1,772 4,567 3,151